
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2023- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO CONTRACT NO. C23-0097, ISSUED TO PERRYMAN’S 

EXCAVATING INC., MILMAY, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$2,055.95. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 8, 2023, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-372, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

PERRYMAN’S EXCAVATING INC., MILMAY, NJ FOR THE DEMOLITION OF 

STRUCTURES LOCATED AT 1100 ELM ROAD (BLOCK 5502, LOT 60), IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $56,500.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Licenses and Inspections has requested that an amendment be 

made to contract awarded to Perryman’s Excavating Inc., Milmay, NJ for the Demolition of 

Structures Located at 1100 Elm Road (Block 5502, Lot 60) as authorized by Resolution No. 

2023-372: said amendment is necessary to provide for 2 additional dumpsters needed for cleanup  

outside of the demolition work area; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$2,055.95; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C23-0097, issued to Perryman’s Excavating Inc., 

Milmay, NJ, in the amount of $2,055.95, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

City Clerk 

534



g' CTTY OFVINELAND
,rGr3rrt/IrYt m tGaa

November 6, 2023

REPORT

TO: THE MAYOR AND COI.INCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C23-0097
Demolition of Stmctures Located at I100 Elm Road (Block 5502, Lot 60)
Perrvman's Excavatins Inc.. Milm a\: NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.
C23-0097, issued to Perryman's Excavating Inc., Milmay, NJ, for Demolition of Structures Located at

I100 Elm Road (Block 5502, Lot 60). This contract v/as authorized by Resolution No.2023'372,
adopted by City Council on August 8, 2023.

The change order requested, in the amount of $2,055.95, will povide for 2 additional dumpsters

needed for clean up outside ofthe demolition work area

This change order represents an increase of approximately 3.6388% over the original contract

amount of$56,500.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

ly

Ro E. Di
Business Administrator

RD/rrr
Encl.

EI
SplElal afiangarnenls lor persons wllh dlsabilllles rnay be tuado ll tuqt,e6l <t ln aatvence by cottl,cdog lhe Busln ss AdmiDlsffioft o{flce al
85&79+4m.

Jr.



RECEIVED
ocr 2 { 2023

) t)2t' )b

REQUEST FOR CHANGE O

FOR:

RESOLUTION # 2023.372 DEMOLITION PROJECT

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: FROM:
AWILDA MARRERO

This is a request for change order #- to Conuact # Cl 7 - ) 09 ? for:

Project Name
1100 Elm Rd-Demolition Resolution # 2023-372

Name/Address of
Contractor: Perrymans Excavation, lnc. 7117 Mays Landing Rd Milmay, NJ 08340

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason

and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
+(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Clean up outside of demolition scope of work area

2 additional dumpsters needed

s56,500.00Original Contract {mount:
\./

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Rcviscd Amount:

S
2,055.95

S

S
58,555.95

APPROVED BY:
Director Matt Rabbai

Print/type

h*OTE:

3-01 -22-1 95-1 606-231 03

CC: Purchasing Division

PROJECT NAME

LICENSES & INSPECTION

CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account #



lnvoicePerryman's Excavating, lnc.

7l l7 Millville-Mays Landing Road

Mitmay, NJ 08340

Bill To

City ofVincland
640 E wood Sl
Vineland. NJ 08360

Description

Clean up, ouside ofdemolition scope ofwork arca"

Dumpster Fees Only

Dumpster #l - $ 1365 65

Dumpster #2 - $689.30

Location: I100 Elm Road, Vineland

Amounl

lnvoice #

2.055.95

639

I

f ftrll'ff)

PO

o.lr

a ZBoaS6T

Date

9t26t2023

Thank you for your business

+.

Total $2,055.95

i

t

I



lnvoicePerryman's Excavating. Inc.

7l l7 Millvilte-Mays Landing Road
Milmay. NJ 08340

lnvoice f
6l lr

-l
BillTo

City ofVinclond
640 E Wood Sl
Vincland. NJ 0t160

Oescription Amount
-l

I
Denolilion ofStructlrcs al: I 100 liln Rd. Vircllnd
Rcsolution f20ll-172

56.J00.0(r

1r (-ft}fD

PO

* z3a6s67

i.r- FECEIVED
sEP 2I 2023

B'JJ,%"H'5kftB"'

lllnnl you lbr )our busin6s. Total si6.5l)0.1r0

i Oatet--.-.----
I sn:no:r iL--------:.-



CITY OF VINELAND. NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-_lfl

A RISOLUTION AWARDTNG A CON'I'RACT TO
PERRYMAN'S EXCAVATING INC,. MILMAY. N, FOR THE
DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURFS LOCATED AT I IOO ELM
ROAD (BLOCK 5502, LOT 60), IN THE AMOUNT OF
$56.500.00.

WHEREAS, thc City ofVinelold hirs hcretofore advcrtised for bids for thc Dcntolition

of srlcrur.s Locarcd ar ll00 Elm Road (Block 5502. Lot 60). cov BtD 120:l-26. in

accordaDcc r,vith 3pccifiaalions on filc in thc omce ofthe Purchasing A8ent; and

WHEREAS, on htly 21.202], bids wcrc rcceived, duly oPencd and rcnd aloud, bcing

refcred to thc Busincss Administrator for tabulation, c lualion, tcport and rccomncndation:

and

WHEREAS. thc Busincss Administrator has, undcI datc of August 2, 2023 submittcd a

writlcn rcport and labulation ofthe bids rcacivcd and has recomnEndcd thal a conlmcl for lhc

Demolidon of Struclurcs [.ocaled at ll00 Elm Road (Block 5502, Lot 60), bc awarded lo

Perrynrn's Excavating Inc., Milmay, NJ, in thc amount of556.500.00, said bid bcin8 rhc low.sr

responsiv. rcsponsiblc bid rcccived and considcred in the best inlcrcst ot lhE Cily of Vincland:

now, lhcrclorc,

BE lT FURTHER RESOLVED lhat the Chief Financial Omcer has certified thnl thc

funds for thc contrnct lo b( awardcd hcrcin irc a\railablc.

ndoplcd:

PrcsidcIl ofCouncil
AT'TEST:

Ciry Clcrk

BD IT RESOLVIID by thc Council ot lb. City of Vinehnd that said conlract for thc

Dcmolition ofstructurcs l-ocated at I100 Elm Road (Block 5502, Lot 60), COv BID #2023-26,

bc lnd thc samc ii dwardcd to Pcrryman's Excavating [cc., Milmay, NJ, on rhcir bid in rhc

a ount of 556,500.00, said bid being $c lowest responsive rcsponsiblc bid rcccivcd and

considered in thc bcst intcrcst ofthe Cily ofvinelaD4 6nd the Purchasing Agent bc and lhe samc

is hcrcby authorizcd and dircclcd ao issuc purchase ordcr conlracl for thc samc in bchalfof fi€

Cily; ard




